

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.15

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 498/2022

**RAJASTHAN RAJYA BUNKAR SAHAKARI
SANGH EMPLOYEES UNION**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**THE COMMISSIONER, EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND
ORGANIZATION & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.92716/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

**For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr Adv
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kr. Pandey, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice.

**Tag along with SLP (Civil) Nos.8658-8659 of
2019.**

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**

**(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master**